



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 76 OF 2025

Swati Prabuddha Birhade

VERSUS

Prabuddha Ramrao Birhade

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. V. G. Salvi

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATED : 13<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2025.

P C. :-

- . Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 08.05.2025.
2. In the meantime, there shall be *ad-interim* relief in terms of prayer clause "B".
3. *Humdast* allowed.
4. In addition to the court notice, the applicant is at liberty to serve the respondent by way of private mode of service and to file an affidavit to that effect.

( KISHORE C. SANT, J. )

PRW