

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

923 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 76 OF 2025

SWATI PRABUDDHA BIRHADE
VERSUS
PRABUDDHA RAMRAO BIRHADE

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Salvi Vishal Gangaram
Advocate for Respondent : Mr. A.M.Gaikwad

...

AND

924 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 77 OF 2025

SWATI PRABUDDHA BIRHADE
VERSUS
PRABUDDHA RAMRAO BIRHADE

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Salvi Vishal Gangaram
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 : Mr. Hande Avinash D.

...

AND

931 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 892 OF 2025

SWATI PRABUDDHA BIRHADE @ SWATI NIVRUTI NARWADE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Vishal G. Salvi a/w Mr. Tejas P. Pawar
APP for Respondent No.1/State : Mr.
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 : Mr. Gaikwad Anil M.

...

AND

932 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 894 OF 2025

SWATI PRABUDDHA BIRHADE @ SWATI NIVRUTI NARWADE
VERSUS
PRABUDDHA RAMRAO BIRHADE AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Vishal G. Salvi a/w Mr. Tejas P. Pawar
(Through V.C.)
APP for Respondents/State : Mr. V.M.Chate

...

CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.
DATE : 20.02.2026

PER COURT :

1. With the consent of both sides, stand over to 13.03.2026.
2. High on board.
3. The earlier interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

mahajansb/